l GRAY I\llIANlJFACThUMBINQ Parts List
Company, Inc. * St. Joseph, Missouri TAJS-3000 w/ Extension

A tradition of quality since 1952 .
e Truck Air Jack Stand
3501 S. Leonard Rd. Phone: (800) 821-7320 S/N: 927-000900 and Above
St. Joseph, MO 64503 U.S.A.  Fax: (816) 233-7251 :
E-mail: gray@grayusa.com SERIAL NUMBER REQUIRED ON ALL PARTS ORDERS

grayusa.com

Final Assembly Parts List
927-00004

G ® GG

Threaded stud part of
cylinder weldment N/A

——

Page 1 of 4
DNO70716 670-90473 Rev A



Final Assembly Parts List

927-00004
Item | Qty. Part Number Description Kit
1 1 232-20114 Hand Grip, 7/8" Dia. X 5", Black
2 1 312-01007 Valve, Air, 3-Way, Winged Handle
3 2 274-14001 Adapter, Straight, 3/8 JIC, 4 NPT
4 1 271-42007 Hose Assembly, Multi-Wire, Female 9/16-18 SAE 37° Flare, 106" Long
5 2 8912-02005 Pin Weldment, 1.125" C/S
6 2 8234-32031 Chain, Jack, #12, @.105 Wire, Steel, 17" Long
7 1 N/A Piston Rod Weldment
8 1 N/A Lift Post Weldment
9 1 N/A Lift Extension Adapter Kit
10 4 203-01600 Nut, Hex, 5/8-11UNC, Regular, Steel, Plated
11 4 204-11601 Lockwasher, 5/8, Split Type, Med., Standard, Plated
12 1 N/A Cylinder Weldment
13 2 480-01002 Wheel, Non-Metallic, 5" OD
14 2 204-01401 Washer, Flat, %2 X 18 Ga.
15 2 235-00003 Cotter Pin, 1/8 Dia., X 1 4" Long
16 1 N/A Head Plate Weldment
17 4 234-39011 Hook, S-Type
18 1 232-20063 Winged handle only (does not include air valve)
19 2 235-21009 Roll Pins
20 1 818-02003 Handle Weldment (does not include hand grip)
21 1 390-16004 Wiper Ring Half, 14" Bore
22 1 391-05011 Packing, Molded, 14" Dia.
23 1 203-01200 Nut, Hex, 3/8-16
24 1 202-01241 Bolt, Elevator, 3/8-16UNC, 1 %" Long
25 1 680-00021 Closure, Plastic, Tapered, ¥4 NPT Plug
26 1 670-10024 Information Placard, Quick Coupler
27 1 N/A Information Placard, Extension Warning, TAJS *
28 1 N/A Information Placard, Multi Language *
29 1 N/A Information Placard, Warning Label, TAJS-3000 *
30 1 N/A Identification Placard, TAJS-3000 w/ Logo & Capacity *
31 1 N/A Information Placard, Warning Label *
32 1 N/A Tape, Double Sided,
33 1 N/A Capacity & Serial Number Tag, TAJS-3000
Available Kits
Item Qty. Part Number Description Kit
27-31 1 8927-01009 Complete Decal Kit *

NOTE: If items 7,8 or 9 are needed — Special circumstances for approval will be needed. Call 800-821-
7320 & ask to speak with Customer Service Supervisor.

Page 1 of 4

DNO070716 670-90473 Rev A



Placard Parts List

T — 1

o glo O

670-90473 Rev A

Page 1 of 4

DNO070716



TAJS-3000 Trouble Shooting

This section contains a list of problems which may be encountered and their solutions. If the
solution listed fails to correct the problem, contact customer service at the address and
numbers on the back cover of this manual. Please have the model number, and serial number
of your jack available. The serial number is on a silver weld tag on top of the head plate.

PROBLEM CAUSE / SOLUTION

Fails to lift load .........ccooeveeviieeiieee Inadequate air pressure, 200-PSI required.
Air leaks, locate and correct leaks.
Overloaded, use larger capacity jack.

Fails to hold load ..........cccceoeiiiiiiiiice, Stand pin not engaged.
Packing molded, cup and wiper rings need
replaced.

Lift will not come down......................... Piston has been side loaded. Straighten

Debris is between piston weldment & cylinder
wall. Remove any debris.

*##*Please be sure to exhaust all air pressure before removing top cylinder cap for any
reason.***

Page 1 of 4

DNO070716 670-90473 Rev A



